
3fRCf ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

.3i'oftlff Fcr3Jm/CEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fomlur Cf ~ ~/CONSTHUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 
~ ~ 

fttsi;;J:r ~~ ~ ~/VIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

RH>Cic;i(1 q'(JilrHIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22 
~ 

(m ;;f.tPh. No. 0471-25645681 2564545) 

t-~ ~ ~- cftQ'tilHitft/tftQcrt\lt/~01/18/2023-2024 ~ 16.11.2023 
" E-Tender Notice No. VSSC/CMG/E01/18/2023-2024 Dated 16.11.2023 

f-fGtfttar 3iloH\1ld Cfffii W ~NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

1. m«1 ~ {I tss;: 4 f8 cfi'r 3ffi" * fai <hT"I ~ R?J (1 ~ ~ fc;W $"-tsft';rr acrRT 3iiiT1 <>ll $1T1 11C';" -~ fai fcl c; I Q 

~ cfi'r 0ffi=fT 61 On behalf of the PresidEnt of India, online item-rate tenders are invited through 

e-tendering for the following work. 

S». ;a-. 
~ I Description ~I Details 

SI.No. 

~t!Q~. cftJrnft. dlQ~Q~-8) ipfffir $8c0f."l<t> ~ 

1. ~ CfiT ~~/Title of work 
~llf.?i<T m- fuQ ~ ~ m-~ cpr::fl Electrical works for 

new building for screening of electronic components for 
QDAC, VRC, VSSC. .. 

2. faifclcJ * <fr ~ 3-i<j <H I fai (1 "(>lldl'(1 I 
~89.15 ~ /Lakhs 

Estimate cost put to tender 

3. 
cnn5-cmM<fi'r~ 

" 
9 (-;fr/Nine) ~/Months 

Period of completion 
·-

3fClitt ~ c.fua1 ~ C<f<"118 \?"l 
~ 17.11.2023 q;f 10.00 ~ * 30.11.2023 q;f 23.00 

4. q;f si31T1<>i1s fcRrr -ar ~ ~ 
~r (1Cf) I From 10.00 Hrs. on 17.11.2023 to 23.00 Hrs. on 

Period during which the tender 
30.11.2023 

document can be downloaded. 

~ f41S~Cfl{UI 
~ 18.11.2023 q:;T 09.00 ~ * 01.12.2023 q;f 12.00 

5. 6Rf (1Cf} I From 09.00 Hrs. on 18.11.2023 
Bid clarifications .. to 12.00 Hrs. on 

01.12.2023 

faifclcJ G1at cfi'r 3-ifctJ:r ~ . cr ~ ~::riCF> .09.12,2023 q;f 23:00 <i;r (1Cfi 
6. Last date and time for receipt of 

tenders 
Up to 23:00 Hrs. on 09.12.2023 

~~cfi'r~~cr 

7. ~ 
f?;,;:ricp 13.12.2023 q;f 15:00 ~ 

Due date and time of opening of At 15:00 Hrs. on 13.12.2023 

tenders 

8. 
~~~(~) 

~1. 78,300.00 
Earnest money deposit (EMD) 



Sfl. R 

51. 
No. 

a. 

-
<il a <1 ('11 ~ R>l ffiJ ('1 t;I61TUf I 

..:> 

<ilnl("ll ~/Eligibility Criteria 
Documentary proof for the eligibi lity 

(~ CR ~ fcl;<:rr ~/ 

To be scanned & uploaded) , 

~ ~ Slhjc1-:>tCfl'<01 ~ ~ ~ ~ i) q:;rt ~rr c=rm ~:m:r ~ ~ '>! l itct~J.fl 

~ ~ m ~Mctl<'! ~ "fffif ~ ~aRT~ SI<HIDI431 ~ SI<HifUI("l ~I 
~ ~ ~ 3f<>:<>fffil('11o'"FHH CfiT<lT Gfi)" 

..:> 

:Hcfllii"101Cfl ~ ~ ~ fcRrr ~ ~I 
" 

Work orders and comp letion certificates issued 

by the authority concerned to establish work 

Should have satisfactorily completed the experience. 

works as mentioned below during the last 7 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 

i. cfra:r ~ q:;rt, ~ ~ ~ c>!TdT(1 ii) fot#i ~ ~ aRT CfiT<lT ~ utc=rr 
3101<HI~('1 c>!Tdl(1, "iT fcti nS.66 ~ ~ 

..:> 

40% ~ CfiJ1 a=r tiT m 
Three similar works each costing not less 
than 40% of the estimated cost, i.e. 

. nS.66 Lakhs (or) 

SI<HIOI431 ~ fiTtT t'}SJQfl SI<HIDI431 (W<"f 

~3n<T~~) 3ft ~~I 

ii. cJ ~ q:;rt, ~ ~ ~~ 
3101<HI~('1 c>!Tdl(1, ~ fcti ~53.49 ~ ~ 

..:> 

Completion certif icates for wo rks issued by 

-Private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax 

Deducted at Source ) Gertificates. 

60% ~ CfiJ1 a=r tiT m • 
Two similar works each costing not less 
than 60% of the estimated cost, i.e. 
~53.49 Lakhs (or) 

iii. ~ ~ q:;rt, f':~'nfi:r;JcRE'tl (>l1dT(l 3101<H I ~('1 
..:> 

(>lldT(l, "''T ~ U1.32 ~ ~ 80% ~ CfiJ1 

G1 tiT I 
One similar work costing not less than 80% 
of the estimated cost, i.e. U1.32 Lakhs. 

o::ITc/Note : · · 

. i) mCI5l1f~ ~~ 'lfCf."fCf)T f<l@cp'{UII 

ii) 

ii i) 

Similar nature shall mean efectrification of bu ilding. 

~ dT1! ri cnr ~. q:;nt ~ ctlf("lfclCfl ~ "R" 7% ~ Cflt *'" wm c;{ ~ 
" " 

~c;;1c-('1:fl ~ ~ ctA<HI01 ~ -~ ('"ICtl. tiT ~ ~. ~flcf?J dfUT01f ~ m 
• I • . . " ' ( 

~ ~ ~ ~ M ~ \>lf(1c1"1Cfl{DI ~ ~ ~ (1Cfl'~~ I 
• ..:> 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhanci ng the actual 

value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of completion to last 

date of submission of bids. 

3"Cf-~ m ~-~ ij; ~ '# ctii<M<rf!<'l Cfi1'<t qn;rc:rrll(<>'4ictiCI1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 

Wrrl 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I evaluation. 



b. ~ ~ <t 31 ~ cnr ~ ~ <fra1 crsrr ~ Fcln-i'lll Cf>Hl~l'l: H2IT ~ cr ~ 
* 3fRR:r ~ ru,c1"1ll Cfll{l~J.( m cf;'r c:~~ ~ q:r cfi'r -:cnts QCfl J3tc: c:crm 

.::> 

c. 

d. 

e. 

31a00fot:r <>rfd1C1, <:rTOf ~6.75 tmSr, ct 30% * fklllfll<"t ~I 
.::> 

Cf1di a:rtf ~ ~I Certified copy from cha rtered Accountant for 
the Annual financial turnover and balance Should have average annual financial turnover not 

less than 30% of the estimated cost of the work sheet showing Profit & Loss. 

during the last three years ending 31st March of 
preceding year, i.e. ~26.75 lakhs. 

31 ~ 2023 cnT ~ ~ qfu -q15!'f ct ~ 

~ * .31ftrcn crsiT * ~ ~ a=r3T ~ ~ .::> 

~I Should not have incurred any loss in more 

than two years during the last five years ending 31st 

March 2023. 

m cfi'r 3i CT1 Ji 1 fil (1 <>rfd1C1, maf ~35. 6 6 ~ ct 
.::> 

40% cfi'r ~ftt.ra:r 8;=rn<1T ~ ~I 
Should have a solvency of 40% of the estimated 
cost of the work, i.e. ~5.66 lakhs. 

~ ~'j«fild ~ 'B ~· 3{~ 1W£R
~ WITUT-'Q;f Cfft QAifUid -mfr ~ ~ 
IH~F'l1Cb '<OJ Cfft Jffin:r ~ 'B £:9: ~ 'B 
~ ~ ';f ~ ~I Certified copy of 
latest So lvency Certificate from any Scheduled 
Bank should not be older than Six months 
from the last date of submission of bids 

~ chl- M ~ cfi'r a,""J""C1T fctfctc:r * er i. 

~ m cfi'r 3iCT1 Ji 1 fil (1 <>rfdTc1 * ~ ~ .::> 

~ CJil<Titst<&<"t13iT Hm ~ ~ 

ri ct ~ cnT c:~~ fctcRuT 3-Th' 
" 

:c:rrf6v1 fo"lruc;JCfllx cnr ~ (AxNx2)-B ct :mtlR 
" 

tR .w:rafr M ~ cfi'r 8;=rn<1T ~r dfOTCT1T CR' 

:ffi ~ CROlT ~ 3th- foifclcJ C\f"<"ti8 \?1 ct 
~ ~ <t m~ ~ CROTI f)d.TI 

The bidd ing capacity of the contractor should be 
more than the estimated cost of the work put to 
tender. The bidding capacity shall be worked out 
and declared by the tenderer and enclcsed with the 
request for tender document based on the formula: 
(AxNx2)-B 

~/where, 

A- ~ qfu ~ ct· ~ QCfi ~ ;8" 

Cf>lll~ \?cl (1 q:;pt C!lf q A Ji I CT1 ;):~ * @"{ 
'" 

tR ~ ~. ~ qt QT ~ 
" " .::> 

Hm ~ ~ m cJa:IT ~TTfRc;r ~, 
Maximum value of work executed in one 
year during last 5 yea rs at current price 
level taking into account the work 
completed as well as work in progress. 

ii. 

~ tr ~ ~ cnT lRf ~ tc-r 
" .::> 

~~chr~~~ 
.::> " .::> 

~I 
Statement showing the value of existing 
commitment and ongo ing works as well 
as the stipulated period of completion 
remaining for each of the works listed to 
be furnished. 

jq<hF<"t CT1Tc: (ii} * c:~nv d'lV ~ 
.::> .::> 

q:;pt ct m &! a A Ji J<Ti <>rfdTc1 @"{ 
" .::> 

fil Cfll <>ll 0lTC! I 

Current costing level for value of work 
may be worked out as mentioned in the 
note (ii) above. 



f. 

B- ~ Cl~0'1~~<11Jfr <1m ~ x6 m 
Fvfa:t Cl~<HI0'1 ~~tiT~ 'N' CflliT 

" 
;R-~~ 61 
Value of existing commitmen ts and ongoing 
work to be completed during the next 'N' 
years at current price level. 

N- 3q;6Cf(1 ~ CfiT 'CfU ~ ~ 
~ " ~~ 
~Cfli!T~~~~ 

~~*'"~61 
Number of years prescribed for completion 
of the subject contract for which bids are 
invited. 

Applicable for electrical works only: 

~~<>fJCfl<1~ ~ qfff ~ <rr m ~ 
~ 

~ ~ ~ ~ cror <1m -'Mr 
(r401(1tA 450 kW} ~ ~ ~ fifclCIICfll{ " ~ 

<>II$:Ro-fl ~ ~I 
The bidder shall possess va:id electrical 

contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (minimum 450 kW) issued by Central or 
State Electricity Authority. 

~ fck~-:!<1 fifclCIICfll{ ~ <>II$:Ro-fl *'" 
'>I <H I fUl Ci "'>l"frt I 
Certified copy of valid electrical contractor's 
license. 

3. ~ ~ ;R- q\l"l"rt<1 n-m fa1fc1c;r ~ ~~ cnr ~ <R" fa1fc1c;r ClfCil8'!f 

www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO 8~fii$C:: B 5130'1<>1'15 f<t><rr -;;:rr ~ 61 ~ cid!Cfl{OJ *'" ~ 
3q1CfCi 8~fii$C:: ;R- c;~nt ~ 61 ~-~ ~ ~ farfclcJ ~ ~rc;q:; mnt ~.3-JW Q~?:s CfiT 

t<r 61 
' •' 

Tender documents can be downloaded from website www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO by registering with tender 

wizard and paying tender processing fee. The procedu re for vendor registration is displayed in the above 
website. Tender processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd through E-gateway. 

4. fa1Fctc:r Clf<118 '!11 .CfiT s 13 0'1 &n s ~ .J11"3f B f-A fc1 C\ I Cfll '{ CfiT ~ ~ ;R- GT3f 0'1ffi ~ crmmT I 

f.Afclc:;ICfll{ ~ 3fl1c>lTs ~ d"l"Q" C\fCil8'!1 '(i'('q~'LTR( fcl'a,"l?f ~ fl•'!llftl(l ~ ~I ~ qrm 

dTm % <f 3f!Cf~~ CfiT w 0'1ffi <Rct 6 ill M ~ CfiT ~ f<t><rr crmmr I 
" 

5. 

Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The d~:>euments uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offe rs will be rejected. 

~ f.AfclCIICfll{ . CfiT 3q;6Cf(i ~ l Jt tJ ~ u"\W *'" ~ ~ ufti Jiicrr-q;r ~/f<R:fr 3i0'1flfilCi 
~ ~ " 

~-~ mcrfU ~ ~ ~ "f\Cr Jt, ~ ~. cfiQ'tfiHHfl, ci"irr, fd:oa;;i(1q'(Ji - 695 022 . ' ~ ~ ' 

~ am:r ~ SlOj,fi"RlCi ~ c;crm ~ f5J:ris ~ (<rr) 3i0j,fi"Rl<1 ~ ~ ~ ~ "JTJttl ~ 
"f\Cr ;q ~ ~ Wn'r ~ ~ mw. farfclcJ t;ITC(1 M ~ 3ffi1J:1 ~ ~ 1so ~ (fC:f; 

~ ~, -~ ~. ~ ~ "f\Cr Jt ~ f<t><rr dTm 6 err fa1fclc;rm q:;y ~ tiT <1t1 
~ ~ 

~ 0'1Cflcf!Cfl{Uf f<t;m" crmmT 3fR: ~ f.Afc1CIICfll{1 ~ ~ fclm ~ ~ ~ J:ll"L"ll'11 

~/$<'lct<;;tfa"lC11 ~ ;R-~ *'" CfTCRfr cf;'r ~I 



a) Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Mol)ey Deposit shall be val id for 180 days f rom the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is fur~ished, the same will be encashed immediately 
on opening of tenders and refund of l: :vJD for unsuccessful tenderers will . be made th rough 

Cheque/electronically by the Department. 

#!) ~ (>fld'T'(1/~ Jt ~ cpr CJCIT Cfi'V~ QJiQfiQCH~ ~ CfiT QJiQfiQJi~ ~ 3fl'tlR' 

~ 1 3C:..lll1Ji ~ cj_;,q;~al ~>~JiiDiq~~ m Fv1ill ~ ~ (~~)/~ 'QCf m ~ 
~ (<tcft-~)/<fi<R' ~~~ ~ ~m .3fl<WT (1J<i'llR1~)16'ffiSf;LFc: 'C!Cf ~ ~~m>m 

'lTr 'Q"JiQfiQCH$ J"i~l<'lll . c;clffi fclfa'lfei1Sc s~ 3-ro=<:T foiChr<:r c;clffi ~ c:j,,.j'j q;~OI \>!JiiOJq~ ~ 
... ... f ...:> 

CRC1T ~I ~/\>!JiiDiy:Of foifc.1cJ cf'i'r ~~ ~~~ ~ fam<:r ~ C1Ch' ~ ~ ~I 
b) The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG AADHAAI\ 

MEMORANDUM / UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certifi cate issued by District 
Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries 
Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry 
of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the 
tender. 

6. 3Y4Cfrl CRT 1 * fclfo:lR\ISC: ~ fci'Rl 3-tR 'fi'J1<:f 3'1 ~. fo=rnTur 'C,TCf ~ m-Tm-
.J .J .J 

~. d'iQfiQfltft, c=fm, friMo:iC"IY{Ji ct , ;,lll~<'lll Jt fa'lfclc;lci mm ~I 
.J .J 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. 'Q') ~ cnr ~ flTtra1, ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3-tR 'fi'J1<:f CfiT m 3"fffi ~. N ~. 

faiCHtur 'C!Cf 3:ra'R'a=rur m-rm -~. c:f'rcRDmm, ~. frl '<'CI o:i ("I q ~Ji ct Chill~ <'ill * ~ fcl>m 
.J .J .J .J 

~ ~I ~ ~ ~ cf'i'r ~ ~ 3-fR 'fi'J1<:f CfiT 'liT ~ ~ ~ ~ "t;fTC<l 

0161' cf'i'r ~ 6 ill ~ CfiT ~ C1'R q{' 3i'fc:i'i C[irl' fcR:rr ~I 
a) Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand i speed post to the Office of the 

Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenar:ce Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or 
before due date and time of opening of tenrler. If valid EMD is not received on or before due date and 
time of opening oftender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

#!) ~ ~~~ Jt ~ cpr CJCIT Ch'l:ACII~ QJiQflQJi$ ~ cr;f QJiQfiQJi$ ~ 3fl'tlR' 

-mqa:r I 3i:;lll1Ji ~ c:j~q;~DI QJiiDIY :o 'liT c:j_;jq;'{OI QJiiOJq~ ~ rro- 5{~) * flRlrl101fil{ 
- ~ .J 

~ ~ w ~ cn{afr -~, N4<Fc=r ~/QJiiDiq~ cf'i'r ~ w 3'1 ~. fo1mur 
.J .J . .J 

'QCf 3:ra'R'a=ruT m-m=aw. ci'IQ.fiQfifi\ ~. fri'<'cto:iC"IY'l:Ji ~ Chlll~<'lll Jt faiFcrcJ ~ cf'i'r ~ 
~ ~ ~ 

~ Cf>T c=rm 'fi'J1<T q{' m ~ ~ ·1J«1c1 CRO:fr ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ fam<:r fr@t CFiT 
.J 

c=rm ~ q{' 'liT 31Rt ~ ~ m 'QfCC1 ~ ~ 6 ill ~ ~ q{' fa1FclcJ c;rm q;)' 

3i 'fi:J"' q; C"l fct:;<:rr ~I 
c. 

b) The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of MSME 
UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM / UDYArv: REGISTRATION CERTIFI CATE or registration certificate as 
indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall be submitted 
preferably by hand I speed post to the of fice of the Deputy Head, Construction and M aintenance 
Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. 
If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 



8. ~ ~ <#IT 3ffipr ~ <fiT ~ ~~ <#IT ~ ~ Cfi'l"'a1~ ~fclal<hl'l1 <#IT o<ticrflch'l 
.:J 

-crci <Hf0'1~4Cfi iffi;ft ~ \i!TQ'"lftt c"Fha-t~cfl't 1Tcf c:ufU'IPv~'h ~ m<fr ~ tR 3-lTdT fcR:c:rc:r ~liD 1 
(.. 

<H<>-~i'hOi fclw ~I (1Cfla-t~cfl't 1Tcf c:ufU'If\i~Cfl ~ ~ <H<>-~iCfiOi ~ ~. Fa1Fck\1Cfll~ c;cmr ~ 
~ " ... ...:> 

fclw dTQ" Clf(11d~ Cfif fcR:¥ ~q ~ faifralUT fcl1m ~I ~ GTm miT fcl1 ~ f.'1fctcJ :z:fia~(11 

~ q;)- ~ Oi6t GRctr <=IT ~ ~ ~ ~ 31fc?iCfll{ Cf1{ eft ~ 31'R ~ '>lf(11cfi q;)- 3-lTdT *'" 
~ I 

~ ~ ~~ Oi6t fcl1m ~I ~ ~ dt :tlTdT, (1Cfia-t"lch'l Jt<>-<>lictiOi ~ (~) c;:_qm 
fa1 fa C\ I Cfi I~ <fi'r m Cfif CH <>-~ j CfiOi .3fR mtr 6f fa1 fa C\ I Cfl I~ C\CfRT fclw dTQ" R Jt ~ ~ Cfif 

~ • ' .:J 

foifraror. ~ fcl1m ~~ Jt.<>-~iCfiOi ~ ~ ~ ~ (i.Cfia?lch'l '9:r<>~iCfiOi t;l"tl?f ~ f.'1fctcJ C\f(ild\.71 ~ 

~ ~ 6'1 ¥ ~. filf?I1Sc ~ (~ filfaCIICfll~1 Cflt ~ ~ ~ ~) Cflt ~ ~. 
c):;cr(;r ~ . fo"lfac:;iCfll{1 ch'l' m<fr ~ ~ foifrarcrr ("f~TT (1Cfla-t~cfl'J Ji.<>-<>IICfi<rl ~ ~ <ITnl . qnr 

~ 3i'R Fa1fclw ~/~rm ~ 3-l"OTI1R' 3-fnT <fi'r ~ <fi'r ~I 
..:> 

On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be ca rried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the tenderers 
will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this 
stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. At t his stage, the competency of the 
tenderers will be further evaluated by a Technical Evaluation Committee (TEC), including inspection of 
selected works carried out by tenderers. The Technical Evaluation format including the evaluation criteria is 
enclosed in the tender document. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the 
qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

aftc: ~ -~~N fa1faCIICfil~, ~ ~ ~ ("fm 4~<HIOI ("fm '9_<>-~iCfiOi . ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~~~crt~~~~ J{ ~ ~ G(CRf (1Cflai'lcfi'l ~ * Jj_<>-<>lifch(1 fcl1m miTt. q;)

qa:f: <H<>-~jf£h(1 a:rtr fcl1m ~ 3i'R CI~<HIOi ~ <fi'r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ <H<>-~iCfiOi 3fCfl' 
.::J " ..... • ' • " 

~~I 

Note: Any particular tenderer who has been technically evaluated by any of ISRO Centres in the past one 
year for any work of similar nature and magnitude and for same criteria of evaluation, such bidders will not 
be re-evaluated and the scores of the previous evaluation will be taken for the assessment of the eligibility 
for the present tender. 

9. fo"lfac:;ICfil~. ·Rll=Bctit m fq~Cflt~ fctim mrr 6'. 3-t ~ dTlJ" ~ ~ 5% ~ ~R""f) q:;r ~ <fi'r 

d"flit'r, ~~f<r-q-3[/Cfil'<t ~~T ~ arfr ~ ~ -~ ~ 15 ~ ~ ~ ~I ~ d'f'RtT <Hi"JT-q-3[ 

n:fic:J~ ·310i=BRl(1 ~ C\CfRT ~ ~ n:f1c: ~ ~ ·Jt, ~ ~. cflQ:a Q:a'tft, chrr-69s o22 
' ...:> " ... ~ 

~ am:r Jt (m) 310j,=BJil(1 ~ C\?RT ~ ~ mm ~ ~ Jt ~ m Jt ~ CfRO""fT Wrrl ~ 
fo"lfac:;ICfll~, ~ ~ 31Cfftl, ~ ~ ~ ffi, ~ ~ 3fCfftl ~- ~. 344Cf(1 fil1S41C\Oi mW 
~ * 3-Tm ~ t err~ C\CfRT ~ ch'l' ~ ~ ~ ~. \51~<H ~~ ~ ~ tR m- <fr ~ 

' ..:> 

3i'R 3IT~T<:f-q-3f/cwt ~T filfaCIICfll~ q,t ~ ~ ~ ~ ~: 6f ~~~I 344Cf(1 fil1S41C\Oi 

d"flit'r -~ ~ ~ ~ 6f fatFctcJ ~~~~~~I 



The contractor, whose offer is accepted, will b~ required to furnish perfo rmance guarantee of 5% (Five 
Percent) of the tendered amount within 15 days from the date of issue of letter of intent/\•,ork order. This 
guarantee shall be in the form of Deposit at Call receipt/Term Deposit Receipt of any Scheduled Bank 
issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 022 (or) in the form of 
Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank in accordance with the prescribed form . In case the contractor 
fails to deposit the said performance guarantee within the period specified including the extended period if 
any, the Earnest Money deposited by the contractor will .be forfeited and letter of intent/work order 
cancelled automatically without any notice to :he contractor. The Earnest Money deposited along with 
tender shall be refunded only after receiving the aforesaid performance guarantee. 

10. faifctc.T ~ W 'ff ~ ~ foqfclc:;ICfil{, 1Jtf f..Ta"~r<f), t)QJi\IJ/'c;rtmr, t)QCH!fl/ 3'11 ~ • 
.:> .:> .:> 

tft Q J4 ~-~fck;i Q J$;:;ft fal •tH -~f$;:;ftfa't ::!H -~lr/$\i!Gi '4 'l -~I$-'1~Q '4 'l-~ cfi'r q CI~Ui CR f8 'ff ~~ 
" .:> 

Cf)T fo=ti'ra=rur ~ ~ efl 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission of Group 
Director, CMGI Head CMDI Deputy Head, CMD-contracts I Engineer-SG I Engineer-SFIEngineer-SEI 

Engineer-SO. 

11. a.m ~ ~ cfi'r J1R 'ff ~ f~lCfil{ Cfi{cACII<>ll ~ cr'tUirlCR <IT ~ sr;;=<:r ~ CflT 
fqlCfil{ W 6c=f ~'ft;~ a=r6i' 6 3fR' ~ CfiRGT 6J(1JV ft;to::rr fcR:fr <IT 9.N1 ~3-fr ~_m CflT n': ~ 

.:> 

CfiT ~ m 61 ~3-fr foqfclc:;Jti· crrr t~rffi:~ ~rc=rr Cf>T ~ a=r6T CRCfr ~ m ~ ~rc=f eJ~ 
fa:1fclc:;ICfiH ~ ~~ ~ cfr ~ ~. 3-Jfqlc.,J{ ~ cfr ~I 

The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not boun~ to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning dny 
reason . All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or 'any condition including that of 
cond it ional rebate is put forth by the tenderer sr.all be summarily rejected. 

12. ~ ~ U~ cfi'r J1R 'ff faifclcJ fqlCfil{ cfi{cACII<>ll ~ ~ ~~T ~ W 'ff ~ ~ 
a-T:r * q f{q A Oi /m ~ cfi'r 'RT3IT * CfiJfr Cf)T 3-fr ~ m 6 c=rm fai ru c:; I Cf)J { ~ ~ * CfiT$" 
3-fr c;rcrr a:rf,l- cRd1T I 
The tender accepting authority on beha lf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope/ or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any cla im what so ever 
on this account. 

13. ~ ~ {J~c:qf8 cfi'r 3-lR 'ff faifctc.T fq"JCfil{ "HcAcll<>ll ~ fa1fclcJ Cf>T qul- ~ 'ff m ~ fcR:fr 
A " 

m Cf>T ~ ~ CfiT ~ m 6 ~~TT faifclc:;JCfil{ CflT ~ dl\! ~ q{" tf Cfi1<T CR01T 6fml 
" The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 

any part ofthe tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~ * ~a=r m ma=r ~ 'ff CfiT$" 3-fr tra=r-VtTR ~ 'ff ~ 6 .3fh" ~ ~ 
'Cfa:=f-VtTR' CROt cfi'r ~r cfi'r 6 ~ c;crm ~ *r ~ ~ 3ifci'lct>J{ ~ cfr crnv.rfr1 

' .:> 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection '!:ith tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection . 

15. f.ifcRJ fc:ll ct>J { ct>{ cA Cll <>1 1 ~ mctiR' ~m wr<:r -wr<:r q{" ~ cfi'r \51 1<A CIJ c>Tl o1"l f8 -a1 ~ .3f<TRfR' 
' .:> 

'>I hi I Cl1 CflT ~ ~ 'CflT fcl Cf>C"q m tt I 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
pol icies of the Government from t ime to time. 



16. fo:'lfcl c;1 Cfil'l. <N fcrnm c):; ~ c):; 3'ff m * f.iFctcJ ~ ~ cti'l ~ ;;:r6T 2J ~ ~ 
..:> 

~ ?;ar 3ffi' 3'ffcF Cfil<ll~o-q<JCJ1 ~ f\J1J=rRC\I'I. Cfil<h<"1 ~ ~~ ~ CT1'?1eJch'1 fu~ 61 
31T 301 c<lj fct(1 <ii cpr uw:r 3fr ~ CRUIT WIT -;ill 3'fl'Cf.'. ~ ~ 3fr m * 'CfiTJ1 CR' t6 6 <:IT 

" 
-;ill 3'ffcF ~ ~ 6 3ffi' -;ill ~-~1 ~Tldf H Cfil4'1.<"1 'I.I\J1qnl(1 ~ cpr CT1'?1eJch'1 ft~~ 61 
~ ~ ~ ~rn- cpr 3<>-c>i tl<rl ~ tR 3'ffcF ~ Y.JIT ~ ~ f.iFctcJ ~ ~ 2J ~ (1m 

~ fam:c:r 6)- ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his/her near relative is working. 
He/she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in t he Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable fo r rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. f.ifctcJ, jq;Qq:(i tRr 1 c):; 3-fO=R1R f.1fcRJ mfCc; cti'l 3-ffc1J:r ~ * CJ;1f-~-CJ;1f 120 ~ (fq;-~ 
..:> ..:> 

Wfr I ~ ~ fo:'l fcl C\1 Cfil '1. ~ ~ c):; ~ }fqCJ1T ~ Cf11:R1 ffi=rr 6 <:IT f.iFctcJ cti'l ~RIT vci' 
~ H CfiU; q~qA<rl Cfi"'{"(1T 6 -;ill fcrnm, mcfiR' <N 'fci'lctil'l. ;;:r6T 6 m m<fiR ftlo:rr fcR:ft' ~ 

..:> 

<:IT 3Wlf tR' ~ tflffCffif fct;Q- ftlo:rr ~ ~ ~ c):; 50 %(~ qRt~f(f) cpr ~ ~ cpr 
- ..:> 

~ m 61 .wT, fo:'lfclc;lctll{ <N ~ ~ ~ H :Bm M cti'l ~ ;;:r6T 2J ~~ 
..:> ..:> 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the tender 
specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within- the validity period or makes any 
modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not a.cceptable to the Department, the -. 
Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfe it 50% (Fifty Percent) 
of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Fu rther, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process ofthe work. 

18. f.iFctcJ tR ~ ~ tR, m fo:'lfclc;lctll'l.1 c):; mtr 'C!Gtl' Cflm' fcFlm ~~ 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful t enderer. 

I CMG, vssc 



{1<f;<;flc#ll-CIIfUIR:tJCh ~ ~ mtr QJOOifi::IRSl<"l •' 'f<"lld;;ti cf; m <fi'r ?Jt tJirt "lfWW c:fi'r -;;mr, ~ 

~ M tR' Falfck;lcfolx1 CfiT 3r£cltfn f%m ~I 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUM ENTS SHALL BE SUBMITIED ALONG WITH TECHNO

COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING W HICH Tl-IE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. crcF 3-fTo:r 65 *"~ ~ ~ ~ ~ c;crm ontT ~ "JlV CfiT<t .3-llt~r 
~ ' 

Work orders issued by t he authority concerned to establish experience in the work on hand. 

2. ~m 'f~ ~ tc=! ~ ~ c;crmontf fcl:iv "JlV flJ""IIfY \AJ""IIOIY?I 
~ ~ ' 

Completion certif icates issued by the authority concerned to estab lish work experience. 

3. GJ;fC1T J""ITo1<is '&> .31a'RfR' m ~ C1m <"I <>J,,.fl <:~ q ~ J""ll o 1 CfiT ~ ~ CfiT e<'f<"l 18 \Jll m:rrur 
~ (. ~ 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. . 

4. fa=lvfl qrfb;IT C0mT '3frt'r CfiTllT tc=! fl <HI fC(:J IDi~ t'J5i Q fl (m 1:R' cnrcT w:IT CR") Q J""ll o I q :;fi ~ ... . . .,:) 

~~~~ 

Completion certificate for works issued by privat2 parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

s. mts -msrr-cfiR ~ '01Tfr ~ 31.03.2023 <FiT flJ""IIC(i ~<Actl<'l ~ ~ crsrr ct c>m1 C1m ~ 

f?;~I<Actl&l ~ fcln1l<ll cmqrr ~ J""IT3IT ('f~IT ~ q:;r, m C1m ~ ~ fclcRur 
~ 

Annual financial turn over and balance sheet showing profit and loss, profit & loss accou nt statement for 

the last five years ending 31.03.2023 issued by chartered accountant. 

6. fcf;-BT 3~ ~ C0mf '01Tfr ct<4J""IICT1 ~llt:ro1-m ~ \>IJ""IIOiq?l ~ \AJ""IIfill<"l ~ ~ ~ 
~ " ' 

\Silfc:l<Ji '&> \:lhicilCfl{OI ~· 3-ifc'iJ:r fcifu ~ ~ 6 ~~· ~~a; 6Mr ~I 
~ 

Certified copy of cur rent solvency certificate shC\ :1 be latest but in any case, shall not be older than 6 

months from the last date of submission of bids from any Scheduled Bank. 

7. ~ ~ ~ m qf{Cfl(>lOi/Calculation of bidding capacity (Please refer NIT). 

8. ~ 6<t1Ml.1 cfi ~ (>ll$~fl ~ 9ful Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 
'~ 

9. flTctcJ ~ 'HI J""lla-«1 ~rc=IT '&> m-1 '&> .31a'RfR' ~ ~ '&> ~ 3Pc>l ffi <"I ~ fiJilfC(:j 
~ ~ 

.3fCfftr ~ c:'RTa=r $a=r en-mY * ~ ~ fucWr \Akl61~&<"11 ~ CR'Cl ~ "tf(>l" ~ ~ ~ B"ifrl A list 
" ~ " 

of ongoing works indicating f inancial commitment for each of these works during t he stipulated period of 

completion mentioned for the subject tender as per Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page 

No.E.86). 

10. ~ ~ fiiJ""IIa-<:~ ~rc:rr '&> m-2 '&> ~ CFI<t CfiT ~. flJ""IJfC(:J ~ fcifu, fi"J"""'<r 61<;,1ni~ 3-llft 
~ ~· ~ fld=ITC(1 CfiTllT ~ ~ (~ ~. ~.86) 
~ . .;:) t'\ (. 

A list of completed works indicating value of wor:<, date of completion, extension of time etc., as per 
Format-2 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No.E.86). 

11. ¢11~ '&> ~/PAN/TAN details. 

12. annan ~ ~/Earnest Money Deposit. 

13. ~ ~ ~ ~ :z"q{@/Company Profile with details. 

14. ~ Y\Jl"ICfl{OI \AJ""IIDiq?I/GST registration certificate 

15. 3ikl~Cf(i C<h"iJ8\5i, ~ c:f~$ tiT <=JT /ADDiTIONAL Documents, if any. 



~ Cffi' 1@" 4fdla\il I QJ1Q'8QJ1$ SIJ11Uiq ~, ~ ~ <fi'r ~ fMit 3fh' ~ em m ~ 

~. 3lr 11tfl;f, ~ "QC[ ~lffOT 1I3fr1T - ~. ~ mmrr$" .3i"cfftlff ~. cprr, ~ tft.Jfl"., 
fd'l>ao:iaq'lJ1 - 695022, ~ ~ Cfll<ll~(il:q ~ ~ ~ ~ m ~ tftR: 4<fRT at;r.;rr ~ 1 

~ ~ 

~ ~ ~ cfi'r ~ fd1l)" 3fh' ~ em m ~ ~ ~ ~ I QJ1Q'8QJ1$ SIJ11Uiq~ Cffi' 

~ t1ftt 11fCCf ;rtfl" ctn ~ ~. c:rr fil"fcm em ~ 'd'tt tR 3t f<ftcra f.Rr \iiTQdTT 1 

Original document of EMD f MSME certificate sh<Jil be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 

POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai 

Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of 

opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I MSME certificate is not received on or before due date and 

time of opening oftender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. I 


